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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

l SO VS, (L /k
NO-MED NO. /74 " JD DATE/TIME OF SALE . iv.i 7
DOCKET/RETURN 315.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 5,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $ <

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl? 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00 '

MILEAGE $ e
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED -$3500
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S_ N, 4
NOTARY $_ /% as
TOTAL ##skickukskpinrdrkrssrs § )7 S0
WEB POSTING $]50 00 _
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § J S
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 3500 Vg
TOTAL ##sk sk doiokskdokddoksd ¢ / 7 /:>/
PROTHONOTARY (N OTARY) $10-080
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *¥*kskkssiksondntdnirtdon ¢y - .
REAL ESTATL TAXES:
BORQO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S LA
TOTAL %% sk sk ok sk sk o stk ok e o o o ok § Lo
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;
SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 $

TOTATL * %%k ks ok sk dok kAo ook g- 7

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) o
MISC H. 17 "‘l" { L\- $ 5;\79, C,'t:..’
$ .
TOTAL %% %k sk stk sk i ¥k ok oo e § o
B r ~:;J."/. fod
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 7756, 0
RNNSY
| Jos a )

e



ENTLTY VENDCGR CHECK DATE CHECK HNO.

FAFP Sheriff of Columbiz Coun [SCCLU] 07 "B/2009 841841

SO APTLY MONDOE VERT:OR

M e DATE CRELIT NG THVGLICE WO Dia AMCTTNT DTECOUNT PATKENT BMOUNT
341841 2en33d4adn OB/ LES2G0g IEEZ202 1,106,14 [t} LLI0A, 1

LFL [28C202] 8115533F WALTON, SHAKE

1,106.14
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
HILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
@%M{ﬁum SereE ame dogre, 5
- : g SR oy g BB - g
PHELAN HALL INAN & SCHMIEG LLP TO BANK, N.A, 3-180/360 CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELFHI# PA 19148 841647
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 <
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814
DEB J8r15872008
DATE AMODNT
08/18/2009 FrxdkwE] 106,14
Pay ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX ZND 14/100 DOLLARS I
To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
Of Blocomsburg, PA 17815 % . [
L
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

o C mcrg 1 VS, <fwfc~ o gx; w"‘ v L ey
NO._%5-¢%4 ED NO./845-% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE Anf,_ .“ 2%z
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. SISO
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5500

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) SIS 00

MILEAGE § /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES §.5 .m0
NOTARY S 15,00 i
TOTAL LR E T EEE T TR R e $ :) % 9\, 3 o
WEB POSTING $150.00 -
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ | 54184
I ’ : .00
SOL CITOR S SERVI":"j(E‘?AL *************$*7*5******* S 9066,6'(7,’/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § o, S —
TOTAL 24 e sk sk sk s o ok ok e ok s o o ok ok ok ok ok e ok ke $ \ c-'-__,“,‘l-', 'i._,}
REAL ESTATE TAXES: Y
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ .%-°., 7 L
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S/ e AT
DELINQUENT 20 SR T 23 4 J“?‘ B S
TOTAL %% % ok ol dote s oot ook ok ok 36 o ok ajj/ Y Z " {f
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL seap sk ek Rk ki kok ok k sk kR ok $ — O-_._._
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) o § /00
MISC Ve i () $ oy 00
$

TOTAL ***#xkkskdoksoickssokdsoddk ¢ ‘_._.);;,L‘:(f?

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.1..P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 18, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Rea] Estate Department
Fax Number: 570.389-5625

Re: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 v,
SHANE J WALTON and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
314 CHURCH RO AD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Court No. 2008-CV-1604-MF

Dear Sir’/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for August 19, 2009 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

Defendants filed a Chapter 07, Bankruptcy Number 5:09-02899, on April 16,
2009,

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as
possible. In addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale
to our office via facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest
convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
TOBY BJORKMAN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 186202



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ﬂ 355/ /*:’,c;, '1#( VS S_JJ}‘?}-!E_ o ».SI:?:JL?H;'-*X"“? ;w,f;:w
NO. 3 0 ED NO. S A 1D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ,2 (L ( O =0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT b

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS $
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O Yes

O No

2. Date of Delivery

[J Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 c.ob.

3 Expresa Mail

WRSH

A

It YES, enter delivery address below:

BY Cortified Mail
[J Registered
3 Insured Mait
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

Signaturg

B. Received by { Printed Name)

i

xi

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
D. is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes

3. Service Type

JE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

4 3. Also compiete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

.

NT 281230

1

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

NDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION )
or on the front if space permits.

Complete items 1,
Article Addressed to:

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MMPARTMENT OF REVE
-LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

3UREAU OF COMPLIANCE
JEPARTMYE

TARRISBURG, PA 1712%8-1230



07/27-2009 11:45 FAX 2155838658 PHELAN HALLINAN&SCHMIEG ool 001

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Taiy 27, 2009

Oflice of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Atn; Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 v.
SHANE J. WALTON and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Court No. 2008-CV-1604-MF

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
schieduled for July 29, 2009 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

The Property is to be relisted for the August 19, 2009 Sheniff Sale at 9:30 AM.

Thank you for your cotrespondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
REGINALD SMITH for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PH # 186202
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
April 29, 2009
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 v,
SHANE J. WALTON and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Court No. 2008-CV-1604.MF

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for April 29, 2009 due to the following: Bankruptcy:.

The Property is to be relisted for the July 29, 2009 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
KATHERINE TRAUTZ for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 186202
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below
was filed under Chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptcy
Code, entered on 04/16/2009 at 7:05 PM and filed on
04/16/2009.

Samantha J Walton
1108 Numidia Dr
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-1921

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert Spielman

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1485
570 380-1072

The case was assigned case number 5:09-bk-02899.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and
other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the

stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to
extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the

Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this
case.

If you wouid like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they
are available at our Internef home page http://ecf.pamb.uscou rts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office,
U.S. Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-
Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debitor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court
setting forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court

PACER Service Center |
| Transaction Receipt |

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Notice OfFiling.pl? 189481 4/16/2009

=
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TELECOPY COVER SHEET

ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATTORNEY AT LAW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

29 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE D BLOOMSBURG FA 17815 » 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA 18705-2214

If there is a problem with transmission or if all pages are not received, please call 570-380-1072 for retransmission,

TO: Columbia County Sheriff FAX # 389-5625
FROM: Robert Spielman DATE: April 17,2009
RE: Samantha J Walton; 5:09-bk-02899

Number of pages including this cover page: 2

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If
the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering
the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in eror, please notify
us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us by mail without making a copy. Thank YOuL.

Comments;

Attached please find a Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing for a Chapter 7
petition filed on April 16, 2009 to case no 5:09-bk-02899

RE: Litton Loan v Samantha ] Walton



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA PSS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3183
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 8. 15,22 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

{Notary Public}
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

My commissigrexpries Notral Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfalder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
. Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notartes L.
ADBGNOW oty 200iiiecinnnaen., 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $................o........ for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

April 7, 2009

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS,
SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
COLUMBIA- No. 2008-CV-1640-MF
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 314 CHURCH RCAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Service for the above captioned matter for filing
with your office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact this office.

Yours truly,

e

LISA STEINMAN
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE APRIL 29, 2009 SHERIFF’'S SALE***
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ATFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Plaintiff: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLUMEBIA County
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE No 2008-CV-1640-MF
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
Our File#186202
Defendant(s): SHANE J. WALTON Type of Action
. SAMANTHA J. VONBLOEN WALTON - Nuotice of SherifPs Sale
Serve: SAMANTHA 1. VONBLOHN WALTON Sale Date: APRI, 29, 2009
Address: 404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANYVILLE, PA 17821
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
. SERVED

Served and made known to S_&mANTH'A J. VDNSuﬁﬂ WhiTen , Defendant, on the 2 { SL day of f[/l f% .
2003, at 10137, o’clock @ .m., st 110% Ausipid Dy VE, 04‘77’/"-"'55 4, Commonwealth of -PENUA' ,in the

manner described below:

v Defendant personally served.
Adult family mermber with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant{s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
Manager/Cletk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or persen in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:
Description: Age 20° Height 5 3" Weight O Race w Sex F Other
L RTWL—D A/[O Lo » & competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that 1 personaily handed

2 trze and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and a1
the address indicated above, X RE;{D.&#‘T ® S/ STHTED THAT DEFEMDENT DOES NOT RES\OE THERE N
GAN LLog T . ~
Swormn to and subscribed INVESTT o D18 o MS. whe TN f2es nes @ (0¥ NumcDiA DMUEJ

before me this_A 3% day Crrh wissg4 DA |
Nyt ot W
Motary: L By: -

7 EODORE J. HARRIS Y w

S
/" NOTARY PUBLIC NOT SERVED
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

On t?%e :Mmssﬁg“qfxleES 10125120 _L 200 _at o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant

Other; 1>F ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3*0 ATTEMPT

Sworn 1o and subscribed

before me this day

of 200 .

Notary: By:

Attorney far Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - L.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Pbiladetphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000
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AFFIDAYVIT OF SERVICE

FPlaintiil: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLUMBIA County
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE No 2008-CV-1640-MF
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
Our File#186202
Defendant(s): SIITANE J. WALTON Type of Action
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON - Notice of Sheriifs Sale
Serve: SHANE J, WALTON Sale Date: APRIL 29, 2609
Address: 314 CHURCH ROAD
BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED
Served and made known to SHANE T - WALTaN , Defendant, onthe __ A2 ¥® day of MA’QC H ,
BLooMSBULs
2009, at_45 . oclock pom, at 34 M66ie DPAING RodD, Commonwealth of  PEAMNA, , in the

manner described below:

v/ Defendant persenally served.
Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s} reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Gther:

L
Description: Age A0S Height bo Weight {70 Race W Sex AN Other

I ]B"N/]-w /MO b » a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, deposc and state that I personally handed
a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manuer as set forth herein, issued in the captioned casc on the date and at
the address indicated above. K .4 . |Ig VACANT . INVESTIGNT v PISCLOIED AT DEFELDANT
u?m-bed Culpentiy RESIDES (B 34 MGG ESPRNG Conp  BLosmsuee | P4

Swormn to and 5
before me this

2 4
S day
of _ L&A 200/ THEODORE 4 AR ? Wé/l( M
_ ety HARRISTI /2
Notary: _, NOTARY Pugﬁc |

o STATE OF NEW JERS
1. ; EY y
/" MY COMMISSION EXpiRES 101251?0% SERVED
On the _ day of , 200, at o’clock __.m,, Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant
Other: 15T ATTEMPT 2™ ATTEMPT 3* ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this_22-M0day
of 3

Notary: g™
Attorney furélaintiff
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - LD. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1408

Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 563-7000

By:

/9%



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUK PIIONE
(570 565023 BLOOMSBAURG, PA TT815 $57U) THA-hIO0
FAX:(570) IRD.5625
HSB( BANK USA, NATIONAL Docket # 35ED2009

ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHANE WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THHURSDAY, MARCH 30, 3009, AT 9:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORLECLOSURE UPON SAMANTHA VONBLOHN WALTON AT 1108 NUMIDIA DRIVE,

CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO JOAN DOTY, Mother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THF
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 31, 2009 ‘T,. . 2 ! -
c«.b\ Q\ CNWJC o

NOTARY PUBEAC ” TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERL AN
SHERIFF
Emmmsm T //
PARAH J, HOWER mﬁm - " o
Bioomatiuey, Columbla County, PA 7 Dg//
cmmammsmemgaa.zmz X__ 7 bl *f./(

P.D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SIERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCIHMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PINILADELPHIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2009 DOCKET # 35ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SAMANTHA VONBLOHN WALTON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 NUMIDIA DRIVE |
 BEOOMSBURG (L7 dy r)) 554

SERVED UPON JoAn  DeTy

RELATIONSHIP £ IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢3. 3¢ ¢9 TIME €9 /5 MILEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA i’f’OB _ POE__ cCcso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

It IO O . C. <.

5-3 7 iloe vl

A R I Lo e Ve Sy R L C.

[ ‘;ﬂ‘/ﬁ -%_,_._% . -
DEPUTY A e [ _AATE B35 Fu . ©F

20108 ¥ e




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Atlendant # 215-320-0007 ¢xt 1363
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Nicole. Kramerzifedphe.com
March 25, 2009
Office of the Prothonotary
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
v. SHANE J. WALTON and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF
RE:  AITIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find the ollowing:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours truly,

Q@ K

Nicole Kramer
['or PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

CC:  Shenff’s Officc of COLUMBIA County



HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

VS, :

: NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

[, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 hereby verify that true and correct copics of the

Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any

r\1 IR
\ f/': ./x.,-"}\ - :

—r’/ NN

known interested party see Exhibit “A™ attached hereto.

DATE: March 235, 2009 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIR\E‘-J
Attorney lor Plaintiff
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operaled Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Nicole. Kramer{@fedphc.com

March 25, 2009
Oflice of the Sherifl

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF
THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
V. SHANE J. WALTON and SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIIN WALTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO, 2008-CV-1640-MTF

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 312¢
Dcar Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with thc COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.
whxREwAFA X MPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale,

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
nOt prcscnt at the Sale'************************

Yours truly,

Nicole Kramer
[For PHELAN HAILILINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

#***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 04/29/2009 SHERIFF’S SALE,***



HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE

MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, :

: NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF
SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS:

[, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for IISBC BANK USA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 hereby verify that true and correct copics of the

Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any

.y“'-. - o \‘\"-.
o ~

/ \ _

DATE: March 25, 2009 ' DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE~D
Attorney for Plaintiff
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JAMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB!A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: {570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

HSBC BANK USA

VS.

SHANE & SAMANTHA WALTON

WRIT OF EXECUTION #35 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 24, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF SITANE & SAMANTHA WALTON AT 314 CHURCH ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

.
CPSMF 27

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 24™ DAY OF MARCH 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL
. Gﬂm PA
n
Commission Expires Septembg 30, 2042




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Court of Common Pleas
AS INDENTURTE TRUSTEE OF THE :
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT : Civil Division
TRUST SERIES 2006-3 :
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA County
VS. ; No. 2008-CV-1604-MTI

SHANEL J. WALTON
SAMANTIIA J. VONBLOFN WALTON

Defendants
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of m C’t r { ﬁ/h , 2009 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro func in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance

Interest Through April 29, 2009
Per Diem $18.08

Late Charges

l.cgal fees

Cost of Suit and Title

Sheriff's Sale Costs

Property Iaspections/ Property Preservation
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion
Mortgage Insurance Premium/
Private Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge
Suspense/Misc. Credits

Escrow Delicit

TOTAL

$94,252.21
$7,122.17

$509.60
$1,300.00
$1,317.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$71.00

$0.00
($454.20)
$2,350.78

$106,469.06



Plus interest from April 29, 2009 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

A Ihamas Q. bamin 1

186202



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOILIR PHONE
(370} 353-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 FE4-6300
FAN: (370} 3BR5615
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL 35ED2009

ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHANE WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

NOW, FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2009, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF

MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, SHANE WALTON, AT
109 EAST MARKET STREET, DANVILLE, PA

ooty 17 Gl bt

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLR FHONE
{570 39%-5232 BLOOMSBURG, PA 1715 (570} TEA-4.360
FAX: (570) 139-56.25
HSBC BANK USA, NATTONAL 35ED2009

ASSOCTATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHANE WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

NOW, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2009, [, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, HIGH
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
MONTOUR COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, SAMANTHA
VONBLOHN WALTON, AT 404 RAILROAD STREET, DANVILLE, PA

ooty T Chondclrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLATN
SHERIFF
COLUMBITA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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AC JUNT STATEMENT

Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 1782}

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: (370)271-3037

To: Date
Daniel G. Schmieg, Fsq. Docket}3SED-2009
1617 John F, Kennedvy Bivd. County|Columbia
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 Type|Writ of Execution, Notice
and Handbill
Receipt? 2426 and 2427

Plaintiff(sy: HSBC BANK USA, et al

Defendant(s): SHANE J. WAI.TON
SAMANTIIA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 4218 and 4219 $150.00
02/25/09 |No service on
Shane |. WALTON $26.00
02/25/09 |Service on
Samantha J. Von BLOHN WALTON $26.00
$98.00
Check # &l A2 REFUND

1 35ED-09 (C).xls



1 "HERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

35ED-09 (C).xis

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

E. Plaintifiis) 2. Docket Number { County

3SED-2009

HSBC BANK USA, et al
Columbia

2 Defg?danl(s) SHANE J. WALTON 4. Type of Writ or Complaint

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON Writ of Execution, Notice

SERVE |3 Name'  Shane J. WALTON and Handbill
AT 4. Address 109 East Market Street
Danville, PA 17821

7. Indicaie unusual service: || Reg. Ml [1 Cert. Mail || Deputize |1 Other

Now, 2008, [ SherifT of MONTOUR COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA. do herchy deputize
the Sheriff' of County to execute this Writ and make return thereof
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintif!.

Sheriff of Montour County

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR (FIHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Anomey/Originator 16. Telephone Number 1. Date

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq.

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. 12. Signature =
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 % T
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOWITHIS L2NE —= =
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration = =3 3
Daryle R. McNelis = -1 g
:- c & 5=
O E 5 23
| ry
L e 3 =2
S
f i : ;
i > > am
| ™y M
; e
i
On the 25th day of Febroary , 2008, at 5:35 o'clock  P.M,
Defendant not found because:
f Moved ] Unknown [1 No answer | Vacant
x| Other: Never lived at aforementioned address
Remarks: Defendant may be living at 34 Maggic Springs Lane, Bloomsburg with parents.
Aitempts: 0
Date: 1/0/19034 17041900 EO 1900 116G/ 1900 LAY 1900 1/0/1900 1/6/1900 1/G/ 1900 170/ 19030
Mileage: 0 0 0 4] O 0 0 0 ]
Advance Dacket Service Miteage | Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$150.00 $9.00 $5.00 $0.00 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $4.50 $26.00 $95.00
Sworn and Subscribed to before me thiu So Answer.
Day of mm v{'u , 2009, Signature of Deputy Sheritf ]
—
s i by Lﬂwa? Do Lo A s
. : ':"':.EMf”}’Pubilc _ Sheriff —_ g
o . b e f
i 5 o s /—-—-\ u/ {7 =X Feres /,« L
] SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY




HERIFF'S OFFICE

MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.,

29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570} 271-3020

35ED-09 (C).xls

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

i. Plmntiftis)

HSBC BANK USA, et al

JISED-2009

2. Docket Number / Comnty

Columbia

2 Defendants)  SHANE J, WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

4, Type of Wrat or Complaim
Writ of Execution, Notice

SERVE | 5 Name Samantha J. Yon BLOHN WALTON
AT 6. Addruss 404 Railroad Street
Danville, PA 17821

and Handbill

7. Indicate unusual service: [] Reg. Mail

I} Cert, Mai) [ Deputize

il Other

Now,
the Sheriff of

2008, 1 Sheriff of MONTOUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

County to execute this Writ and makce return thereof
according to faw. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

Sheri ff of Montour County

8. SPLCIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL. ASSIST [N CXPEDITING SERVICE

9. Name and Address of Attomey/Originator
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq.

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

10, Telephone Number 11. Date

12, Stgrature

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERI

FF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
Daryle R. McNelis
6. Served and made known to Samantha YonBlohn Walton . on the 25 day of
February 2009, at 5:35 P.M. at 400 Rail Road Street, Danv:lle . ~
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below: g & -
ix] Defendant personally served. £ =5 - g
|1 Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is . < = —
i} Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual piace of business E =
I Other 8 IR 5_; 3
= 23
o B LT
< 32
: - = O
: i » B e | - I_:
Remarks: Defendant is now living at 1108 Numedia Drive, Catawissa E > % F:;; Z
fro
b
Attempts: 0
Date: 11071900 1/0/190) 1/0/1900 11G/1900 1/041 600 1/0/1900 L1900 141900 HOM900
Mileage: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit | Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Costs Due / Refund
W/l $9.00 $9.00 $0.50 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26.00 W/
Sworn and Subscribed 10 before me this ~3 S0 Answer.
Day of h!_ﬁ,l' , 2009. Signal.urc of Deputy Sheritt
) g, A 2 S A A
k/ B /L-—F\ R ( T S »ﬁfk_
SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/11/2009 DOCKET # 35ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERJES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SHANE WALTON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
patE A ve 1138 wimieace OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height  Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@OTHER(SPECIFY) h Ul ﬂ% O\
109 _Cast Macketr St.

ATTEMPTS b'&‘(\\f\ L\e, PA V(“t}:}r’r}

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS O{)

25 .

o'

2139 35, 4 L.C_= goindowd

2-2-00 1138 y - \‘iuincé in_ Danville

DEPUTY \/%) Ao pate__ J-19-0F



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OIFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED 2/11/2009 DOCKET # 35ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGL
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARIJORIE LAYTAR-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

332C MAIN MIFFLIN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON %2/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE-; ; /-~ ¢ TIME s ¥ < MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA A POB___ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

m

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f

DEPUTY o . tolo DATE =1 1-%




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/11/2009 DOCKET # 35ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE WALTON

SAMANTHA ). VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Addipcs o/ (alr

RELATIONSHIP (% vieiirn:  -Syptic < IDENTIFICATION
DATE &/ /2-%  TIME ;055 MILEAGE OTHER L
Racc ~ Sex __  Height Wceight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBA POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moNwy

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE [} -/ 2 —




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2009 DOCKET # 35ED2009
PLAINTIFF HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

DEFENDANT SHANE WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON @\f NAL M}Dh act
RELATIONSHIP ¢ IDEN 1 1rCATION

-

pATE - &0 rtive JDOS™ wmmeace  oTmEr L
Race _ Sex __ Height  Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Agce Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @)PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _){ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY % M,\,l() QX\)  DaTE T -12-09



« JNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:12-FEB-09 FEE:£5.00C CERT. NO:5758

WALTON SAMANTHA J VONBLOHN DISTRICT: MAIN TWP

SHANKE J WALTON DEED 2Q0060-8506

314 CHURCH ROAD LOCATICN: 214 CHURCH RD BLOCMSRBURG

ELOOMSBURG PA 17815 33113 PARCEL: 22 -05 -001-01,000

————— PENDING-- - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007 PRIM 1.,691.04 33.13 55.00 1,77%.17%
TCTAL DUE $1,77%.17
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MCNTH OF: May L2009

THIE IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TOC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 20407

REQUESTED BY: _ﬁMQ{ﬁL% A Chambﬁd&g‘a, SherifF
Qb
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 35 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1640 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGIITWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE QF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO
BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H., SHUMAN, NORTH 16 DEGREES 26 MINUTES BAST 55 EEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H SHUMAN; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD
LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT
MADE ON MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTERCLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY §.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET
TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF QTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H: SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN
ANGLE IRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY



SOUTH 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTL. 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE rLACE OF
BEGINNING.
SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991
BY DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54, (NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT).
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C.
WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER
ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY
S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE} DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A SINGLE PARCEL
OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE} OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE
ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES {EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT; HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN THE SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY. .
SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOQOK 506 PAGE 89.
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED
DATED JUNE 9, 2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, OF
RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and
Shane J. Walton, w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a
married person, dated 08/11/2006, recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument
Number 200608506,
Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (£0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE:; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOQOUS FENANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found Hable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcalumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 35 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1640 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO
BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN:; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H SHUMAN; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTII 80 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD
LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT
MADE ON MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL, THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF QTHER
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 4% SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET
TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H: SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN
ANGLE IRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE [RON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011; THENCE ALONG SA1D RIGHT OF WAY



SOUTH 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTE. 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE rLACE OF
BEGINNING.
SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 199]
BY DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT).
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C.
WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER
ADJACENT PREMISES QWNED BY THE GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY
S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A SINGLE PARCEL
OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE
ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY S. WHITENIGHT,; HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN THE SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY. .
SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 506 PAGE 89.
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA . VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED
DATED JUNE 9, 2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGIHT, OF
RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and
Shane J. Walton, w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Wal ton, a
married person, dated 08/11/2006, recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument
Number 200608506,
Premiscs being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without u resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALFE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 35 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1640 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALE. THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE

IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY
LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN
LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSQ
BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A BRIDGE CROSSING SAID
PUBLIC ROAD; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30 MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF
THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A PUBLIC ROAD OR
HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H, AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16 DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A
HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND
EVELYN H SHUMAN; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30
MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE
AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD
LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC
HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE
SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER, THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID-DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT
MADE ON MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND
EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962 AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN
TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE
ROUTE NUMBER 2011, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER
LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID
WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328,41 FEET
TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY
H. AND EVELYN H: SHUMAN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY
OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN
ANGLE IRON SET; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON
SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT MENTIONED, CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF
PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 20} 1; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY



SOUTH 26 DEGREES 52 MINUTEs> 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991
BY DRUMHEILER SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING
18,521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54 (NOT
FOR DEVELOPMENT).
THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND [S UNDER AND SUBIJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:
THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C.
WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER
ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY
S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A SINGLE PARCEL
OF LAND, THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S.
WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE
ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY S§. WHITENIGHT; HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
TURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN THE SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY. .
SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY
RECORD BOOK 506 PAGE 89.
BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED
DATED JUNE 9, 2005, FROM JULIE E, WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT, OF
RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and
Shane J. Walton, w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a
married person, dated 08/11/2006, recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument
Number 200608506.
Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Schinieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL

VS,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2008-CV-1640-MF Term 200

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosurc)

TO THE SHER]FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due
Additional Fees and Cosls

Interest from 11/26/08 to Sale

at $16.52per diem

Dated i)‘;}“a\f

(SEAL)

PHS#186202

100,500.73
$2.132.50

S and costs.

T B Kl
Yabioa MY e

(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Su pqrtl, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna. WGy



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot or picce of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THHE MANVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A
BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD; -

THENCE ALONG TIIE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE ILUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30
MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A
PUBLIC ROAD OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SIHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN [1. SHUMAN, NORTII 16
DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF
RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN; '

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN [RONPIN
CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE
HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL
ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON
MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY 1. SHUMAN AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, I1IS
WIFLE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962
AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSIIIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 201 1,
SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND
NANCY 5. WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING
THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF RAY [I. AND EVELYN 11, SHUMAN:

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTI{ 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES |
11 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

FHENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011,

'HENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING,



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991 BY DRUMHEILER
SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEIL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18, 521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGLENCE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE
GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY §. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED
RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, [IS
WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN
NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY §. WHITENIGHT; HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER
FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN Tii SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY.

SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORD BOOK 506
PAGE 89.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED DATED JUNE 9,
2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER
2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO _SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and Shane J. Walton,

w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a married person, dated 08/11/2006,
recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument Number 200608506 .

Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

V8.

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN. WALTON

\

>

To the Director of the Office of Judicial Support

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

0\0067~ED~ 25

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Issue writ of excculion in the above matter:

Amount Duc

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 11/26/08 to Sale

At $16.52 per diem

Note: Please attach description of Property.

PHS#186202

$100,500.73
$2,132.50
S andcosts.

Attomcy for thc Plaintiff(s)



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plamtiff

{215)563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL
ASSOCTATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE

HOUSTON, TX, 77081-2226

Plaintiff,
V.

SHANE J. WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

A009- eD- 35

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
maltler and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X ) Act9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

<

Daniel G. Schmiég, ﬁsquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

1) o )j ;\uykma



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

Ong Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadeclphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE

HOUSTON, TX, 77081-2226

Plaintiff,
v.

SHANE J. WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J, VONBLOHN WALTON
404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

A0b9-ED- 75

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{) an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner ¢ccupied

() vacant

(X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

Thus Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorilies,

EQP{\M Q )j I

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plainti{




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE :
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. H
: NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF
SHANE J. . S
WAL TON : An~{1_- -
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON ’ J ODQ Eb jg’

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allics, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant SHANE J. WALTON is over 18 years of age and resides at 314 CHURCH
ROAD , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462.

(c) that defendant SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON is over 18 vears of age, and resides at
404 RAIL ROAD STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821.

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating 1o unsworn
falsification to authorities,

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Cenler Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 320-0007

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF TIIE FIELDSTONE
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

VS,
SHANE I

WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(2) that the defendant(s) is/arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as

amcnded.

(b) that defendant SHANE J. WALTON is over 18 years of age and resides at 314 CHURCH

ROAD , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462.

(c) that defendant SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON is over 18 yecars of age, and resides at

404 RAIL ROAD STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821.

Thus statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

Somul

Aftorney for Plaintiff

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

WY-ED 35

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Allomey for Plaintiff

{215)563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION,
AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT
TRUST SERIES 2006-3

4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE

HOUSTON, TX, 77081-2226

Plaintiff,
V.

SHANE J. WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

A009-ED-35

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, Plaintiff in the above action, by ils attorney, Daniel G.
Schmiceg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was fi led, the following information
concerning the real property located at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462.

1.
NAME

SHANE J. WALTON

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN
WALTON

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (Tf address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
atfected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 314 CHURCH ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O, BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire
Arttorney for Plaintiff

Fcbruary 10, 2009 AR A S&R}‘uﬂb&ﬁ



Fhelwm Hallinan & Schmieg, LLLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 _ Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plainli{f

(215)563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE :

FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUST SERIES 2006-3 :

4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE : CIVIL DIVISTON

HOUSTON, TX, 77081-2226
NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF
Plaintiff,

V. i KALLA-ED - 35
SHANE J. WALTON ,

3i4 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J, VONBLOHN WALTON
404 RAIL ROAD STREET
DANVILLE, PA 17821

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, Plamntiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.
Schmicg, Esquire, sets forth as of the daic the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SHANE J, WALTON 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN 404 RAIL ROAD STREET
WALTON DANVILLE, PA 17821
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record intcrest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME | LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of cvery other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675

J IA |
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. ‘4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

February 10, 2009 BOU\\MD'L % Efﬁﬂm

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintifl



Ph-la’1 Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attomcy for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
ASSOCTATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE :

OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE- : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 :

4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE : CIVIL DIVISION

HOUSTON, TX, 77081-2226 :
Plaintiff, : NO. 2008-CV-1640-MF

SHANI:Z(.J. WALTON C; OO ﬂ " ED . 3§

314 CHURCH ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462

SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
404 RAIL ROAD STREET

DANVILLE, PA 17821
Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO: SHANE J. WALTON SAMANTHA J. YONBLOHN WALTON
314 CHURCH ROAD 404 RAIL ROAD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462 DANVILLE, PA 17821

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to cellect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462 is scheduled to
be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $100,500.73 obtained by
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE
MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3 , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may cail (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.



You may also be able to stop the Sale t  ugh other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will

have of stopping the Salc. (See the Notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sherifl’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through ounly if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due 15 paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PTIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MTFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE OF LLAND OF THE MANVILLE
LUTHERAN CIHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A
BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30
MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A
PUBLIC ROAD OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCII AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16
DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF
RAY H. AND EVELYN H SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTII 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN
CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE
HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL
ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SOUTLH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WiTH SAID DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON
MARCII 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS
WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962
AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011,
SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND
NANCY S, WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING
THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H, SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES _
11 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

I'lIENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE TRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT
MIENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 201 1;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2,1991 BY DRUMHEILER
SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18, 521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54, (NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY TIIE
GRANTEES (EUGENE C, WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED
RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS
WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN
NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT: HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER
FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN TH SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY.

SLEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORD BOOK 506
PAGEL 89.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED DATED JUNE 9,
2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER
2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and Shane J. Walton,

w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a married person, dated 08/11/2006,
recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument Number 200608506,

Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE OF LAND OF THE MANVILLE

LUTHERAN CHURCH, SAID IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING AT OR NEAR TLE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A
BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD;

F

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30
MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A
PUBLIC ROAD OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16

DEGRETS 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A LIICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LLANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF
RAY H. AND EVELYN H SITUMAN; '

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN

CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE
HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE:

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL
ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER,

THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID-DESCRIPTION RBEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON
MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING TI1E SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY 1. SHUMAN AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS
WIFL, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S, WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED) DATED MARCH 19, 1962
AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL. THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYILVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011,
SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND
NANCY S. WHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG TILE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING
'HROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49
MIINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR
*ORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H, SHUMAN; ' :

HENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
Hl SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET;

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
VESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 201 1;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE
LACE OF BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBIR E2, 1991 BY DRUMIIEILER
SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18, 521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO TIIE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE
GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED
RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, I1IS
WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN
NAMED GRANTEES (EUGLENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT; 1IS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER
FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN TH SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY.

SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORD BOCK 506
PAGE 89.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED 10 SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIN WALTON, BY DEED DATED JUNE 9,
2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER
2005-06845, OITICE OF TIHE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and Shane J. Waltomn,

w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a married person, dated 08/11/2006,
recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument Number 200608506.

Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot or piece of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN JRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE OF LAND OF TIE MANVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCIL, SAID [IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A
BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD; .

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHIERAN CHURCI SOUTH 85 DEGREES 30
MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A (ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A
PUBLIC ROAD OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THHE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SIIUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16
DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF
RAY . AND EVELYN H SHUMAN; '

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES HAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN
CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE
HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE,

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL,
ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON
MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, HIS
WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962
AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSIIIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011,
SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF EUGENE C. AND
NANCY S. WIHITENIGHT;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGHT, AND PASSING
THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTIH 76 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH 1ICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN: :

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
1 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET:

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 201 I;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE
PLLACE OF BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991 BY DRUMHEN.ER
SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18, 521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT 10 THE FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO TIIE WITHIN NAMED GRANTELS (EUGENCE C. WIIITENIGHT AND
NANCY S, WIITENIGIHT, HIS WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE
GRANTEELS (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED
RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C., WHITENIGLIT AND NANCY §. WHITENIGHT, HIS
WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN
NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER
FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LANI) SUBDIVISION IN TH SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY.

SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COI.UMBIA COUNTY RECORD BOOK. 506
PAGE 89.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED DATED JUNE 9,
2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WIITENIGHT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER
2005-06845, OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and Shane J. Walton,

w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a married person, dated 08/11/2006,
recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument Number 200508506.

Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain fot or picce of ground situate in the Township/City of Bloomsburg County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NUMBER 1: ALE, THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM
MAINVILLE TO THE HILL ROAD LEADING TOQ MIFFLINVILLE AND IN LINE OF LAND OF TIHHE MANVILLE

LUTHERAN CHURCII, SATD IRON PIN CORNER ALSO BEING AT OR NEAR THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A
BRIDGE CROSSING SAID PUBLIC ROAD;

-

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF THE SAID MAINVILLE LUTHERAN CHURCH SOUTH 85 DEGREES 36
MINUTE WEST 289 FEET TO A MARK OF THE NORTHWEST ABUTMENT OF A {(ANOTHER) BRIDGE CROSSING A
PUBLIC ROAD OR HIGHWAY RUNNING ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LAND OF THE MAINVILLE
LUTHERAN CHURCIH AND IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SIHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN, NORTH 16

DEGREES 20 MINUTES EAST 55 FEET TO A HICKORY TREE CORNER IN LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF
RAY H. AND EVELYN II SHUMAN;

THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE SAME NORTH 80 DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 323 FEET TO AN IRON PIN
CORNER IN THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE AFORESAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE
HILL ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILLE;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PUBLIC HIGHWAY LEADING FROM MAINVILLE TO THE HILL
ROAD LEADING TO MIFFLINVILE SOUT1I 26 DEGREES 59 MINUTES EAST 100 FEET TO AN IRON PIN CORNER,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, WITH SAID DESCRIPTION BEING TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADL ON
MARCH 14, 1962 BY HOWARD FETTEROLF, R.E.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES GRANTED AND CONVEYED BY RAY H. SHUMAN AND EVELYN H. SIIUMAN, HIS
WIFE, TO EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S, WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE, BY DEED DATED MARCH 19, 1962
AND RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122.

TRACT NUMBER 2: ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE AND PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN MAIN TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 201 1,
SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF CUGENE C. AND
NANCY S. WIIITENIGHT;

HENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID WHITENIGIIT, AND PASSING
THROUGH AN IRON AXLE FOUND 1.68 FEET FRIM THE LAT MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 76 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 49 SECONDS WEST 328.41 FEET TO AN 18 INCH HICKORY FOUND IN LINE OF OTHER LANDS NOW OR
FORMERLY OF RAY H. AND EVELYN H. SHUMAN;

THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID SHUMAN NORTH 54 DEGREES 31 MINUTES
11 SECONDS EAST 226.03 FEET TO AN ANGLE IRON SET:

THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND PASSING THROUGH AN ANGLE IRON SET 8.63 FEET FROM THE NEXT
MENTIONED CORNER, SOUTH 65 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 56 SECONDS EAST 127.55 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE ROUTE NUMBER 2011;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH26 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 30.49 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.



SAID DESCRIPTION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY AND DRAFT MADE ON NOVEMBER E2, 1991 BY DRUMHEILER
SURVEYING AND BEING PARCEL A OF THAT DRAFT CONTAINING 18, 521 SQUARE FEET AND RECORDED IN
COLUMBIA COUNTY MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 54. (NOT FOR DEVELOPMENT).

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND IS UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THL FOLLOWING:

THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED TO THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENCE C. WHITENIGHT AND
NANCY 5. WHITENIGHT, 1S WIFE) AND THOSE CERTAIN OTHER ADJACENT PREMISES OWNED BY THE
GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY 8. WHITENIGHT, HIS WIFE) DESCRIBED IN A DEED
RECORDED AT COLUMBIA COUNTY DEED BOOK 214 PAGE 122, SHALL BE TREATED AND CONSIDERED AS A
SINGLE PARCEL OF LAND. THE PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED SHALL NOT BE SOLD OR OTHERWISE
CONVEYED BY THE WITHIN NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGIT AND NANCY S. WHIT ENIGHT, HIIS
WIFE) OR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST SEPARATELY FROM THE ADJACENT LANDS OF THE WITHIN
NAMED GRANTEES (EUGENE C. WHITENIGHT AND NANCY S. WHITENIGHT; HIS WIFE) EXCEPT AFTER
FURTHER APPROVAL OF THE COLUMBJIA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION OR SUCH OTHER BODY HAVING
JURSIDICTION OVER LAND SUBDIVISION IN TH SUBJECT MUNICIPALITY.

SEE ADD ON PARCEL PROVISION AND AGREEMENT RECORDED IN COLUMBIA COUNTY RECORD BOOK 506
PAGE 89.

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON, BY DEED DATED JUNE 9,
2005, FROM JULIE E. WHITENIGHT, AGENT FOR NANCY S. WHITENIGIIT, OF RECORD IN DOCUMENT NUMBER
2005-06845, OFTICE OF THE COLUMBIA COURT CLERK.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton and Shane J. Walton,

w/h, by Deed from Samantha J. Vonblohn Walton, a married person, dated 08/11/2006,
recorded 08/18/2006 in Instrument Number 200608506.

Premises being: 314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7462
Tax Parcel #22-05-001-01



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on thc part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such plﬁrty before sheriff’s sale thereof.

—
—
=
jad
“
=

{Atiorney for Plaintiff(s) |

.., the SherifT is hereby

released from all liability 1o protect the pmpmy- described in the within named execution by insyrance,

which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now,

iy
-
P
«

(Attorncy for Plainttti(s)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Pleasc do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



SHERIFF’S RETURN

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF THE FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3
Plaintiff
V8.

SHANE J. WALTON
SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON

Decfendants

No. 2008-CV-1640-MF CD Term,
200

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20 1,

High Sheniff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendunts alleged address is

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sheriff



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O’Clock m., served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
daif of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

retum

So Answers,

Sheriflf

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERITF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintilr Court Mumber

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF TH] 2008-CV-1640-MF
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SHANE J. WALTON & SAMANTHA J. VONBLOIIN WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
J SHANE J. WALTON
ATl ADDRESS {Street ot RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. Srate and Zip Code)

404 RAIL ROAD STREFET, DANVILLE, PA 17821

SPECTIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER TNFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . . 200_, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according 1o law,

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTHIN: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shenifT levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
allachment withoul liability on the part ol such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shertff™s sale thercof.

Signature of Atlumey or other Origimator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Drate
... Delendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMEL? and subseribed 1o before me this dlay S0 ANSWERS Date
Sigmature of Dep. Sheritt

of 20

Signature of SherilT Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintitf Court Number

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF TH| 2008-CV-1640-MF
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
SHANE J. WALTON & SAMANTEHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LIVIED, ATTACIIED OR SALE.
4 SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON
AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro. Twp., State and Zip Code}

404 RAIL ROAD STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 200_, 1, Shertff of COLUMBILA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to exccule the within and make relum thereof accerding to law.

Sheritt ol COLUMBLA County, Penma.

NOTE ONLY AFFLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in pessession, alter notifying person ol levy or
aftachrnent without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifl o any plaintiff herein for any luss, destruction or removal of any such property beiore
sheriff’s sale thercol.

Signature of Attorney or other Qrigimator requesting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintifi Telephone Number Diate
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelplia, PA 191031814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to betore me this day SO ANSWLRS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE OF TH] 2008-CV-1640-MF
FIELDSTONE MORTGAGE INVESTMENT TRUST SERIES 2006-3

Defendant Tvpe or Writ of Complaint

SHANE J. WALTON & SAMANTHA J. VONBLOHN WALTON EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FTC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 10O BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS {Street or RF1), Apartiment Nov., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

314 CHURCH ROAD, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-7462

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPLDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, 200 T, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenifof
County, to exceute the within and make retum thereof’ aceording to lawe.

Sheriff of COTUMBLA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF FXECUTION: N.IB. WAIVER O WATCIHMAN - .- Any deputy shenlf levying upon or attaching any
propetty under within wril may leave sume withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notil ying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such praperty before
sheriils sale thereol.

Signature of Attorney or other Originalor requesting service on behall of XX Plaintiff Tclephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2]5)563_70{]0
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE _OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AITIRMED and subscribed 1o before me iis day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. SheriT

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Wx RGINAL DOCHMEN T :RHINTED SOM: CAL - HEA : 3N 1 LDV EEE . A
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP TD BANK, N.A. . 318060 " CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT : PHILADELPHIA, PA 13148 . o c
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 775205

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

DATE AMOUNT
02/10/2009 *xxkwix1, 350,00

Pay ~ ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS Void after 180 days 1

-

Ta The _ Sheriff of Columbia County
Order : 35 W Main Street
Of Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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